## VILLAGE OF BUCHANAN RESOLUTION APPOINTING HIGHWAY PERSONNEL

| Introduced by: |  |
|----------------|--|
| Seconded by:   |  |
| Dated:         |  |

WHEREAS, the Village of Buchanan has an opening for the position of MEO created by the movement of Highway Department staff and,

**WHEREAS**, the Village desires to appoint an individual to the respective job title/position in the Highway Department; and

**WHEREAS**, it is the desire of the Board to name and designate the individual for the job title/position in the Highway Department;

**NOW BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED** that the individual named below be and are hereby appointed by the Mayor to the position listed below, subject to the approval of the Village Board:

| Position | Appointee       | Effective |
|----------|-----------------|-----------|
| MEO      | Michael Swankie | 10/1/2012 |

Salary for the above position is found in the current collective bargaining agreement between the Teamsters and the Village of Buchanan.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the individual undertake all assigned duties associated with the job title/position effective as of the dates indicated above, and that the Village Administrator place them on the payroll in accordance with this appointment.

Upon Roll Call: Mayor Sean Murray \_\_\_\_\_\_ Trustee Richard Funchion \_\_\_\_\_\_ Trustee Duane Jackson \_\_\_\_\_\_ Trustee Theresa Knickerbocker \_\_\_\_\_\_ Trustee Nicolas Zachary \_\_\_\_\_\_ Vote: Resolution carried by a vote of to . STATE OF NEW YORK))SS.:COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER)

I, KEVIN HAY, Village Clerk of the Village of Buchanan, do hereby certify that the above is a true and exact copy of a Resolution adopted by the Village Board of the Village of Buchanan at a meeting of said Board held October 1, 2012.

Kevin Hay, Village Administrator/Clerk